## CHAUDHARYDEVILALUNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)



No. Acad./AC-I/124/18/<u>1906-19</u>20 Dated: <u>17/05/15</u>

То

All Members of the Executive Council, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa

## Sub: Erratum Minutes of the 53<sup>rd</sup> meeting of the Executive Council held on 28.03.2018.

Sir/Madam,

Kindly reference to the following corrections may please be noted in resolution no. 15 of the 53<sup>rd</sup> meeting of the Executive Council held on 28.03.2018 wherein, Deputy Prime Minister of India has been published in place of former Deputy Prime Minister of India and Swami Vivekanand Ji published in place of Swami Vivekananda Ji.

- i) In resolution 15 (ii) "Deputy Prime Minister of India" may please be read as "former Deputy Prime Minister of India".
- ii) In resolution 15 (iv) "Swami Vivekanand Ji" may please be read as "Swami Vivekananda Ji".

Yours faithfully,

## Assistant Registrar (Academic)

For Registrar

Endst. No. Acad./AC-I/124/18/ 1921 - 25 Dated:  $17 - 05 \cdot 18$ A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. The Secretary to Governor-Chancellor, Haryana, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa. (for kind information of Hon'ble Governor-Chancellor), Haryana Raj Bhawan, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Director, Higher Education, Haryana, Plot No. 8-9, Shiksha Sadan, Block-C, Sector-5, Panchkula.
- 3. Director, University Computer Center with the request to get upload the minutes on the University website.
- 4. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 5. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)